09-22-2000

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A	i iwasina itasi: masak sidah mamia dilita diliti 76596 (191) dasi (186)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99)	101466030	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	8.30.00 2. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies): MARTIN, Max
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of c	conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conv	eyance:
Name: Otto Martin Maschinenbau G	mbH & Co. X Assignment	Merger
Street Address: Langenberger Straß	e 6 Security Ag	reement Change of Name
City: Ottobeuren State/Country: Germany Zi	p: D-877:24	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		08142000
If this document is being filed together with a X the first execution date of the application is: X The filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	new application, 08142000 08302000 B. Patent No.(s)	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		ons and patents involved: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & ST 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P65875US0	8. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed X Any deficiencie	es in enclosed fees are authorized to deposit account 06-1358
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and best a true copy of the original docur	elief, the foregoing information is true a	8
John C. Holman/22,769	Wholey_	& Sugust 30, 2000
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature Total number of pages exclud	Date ling cover sheet: -2-
PH&S 103-11/99		HSE.

PATENT
REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0311

U	NIT	ED STATES	OF AMERICA—ASSIGN	MENT	
(1–6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	MARTIN,	Max	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(2)				
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(5)				and
	(6)	In considera paid to each of the	tion of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00)	, and other good and valuable conside ency of which are hereby acknowledg to	erations
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	Otto Mart	in Maschinenbau GmbH 8	Co.	
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Langenber	ger Straße 6, D-87724	Ottobeuren	
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	a corporati	ionof	Germany	
	\ - /	(hereinafter design		t, title and interest for the United St	
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as <u>Title</u> , Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)				
				tion for patent in the United States of A	
(dat) to and Data of Stanform of	(1.15).08.1999(and a	
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Serial No. 199.	41 138.7)	TRAFFATTALL(and a	asigneo
thereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(sthis application or any continuing or dand going forward with such interfections or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(sto the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covern.	assign to edivision of the edivision of the editerior of	enments in connective cute all papers no conal applications the control applications the control application for Protection for Protection all affirmations are control and request(s) and request(s) pplication or any control and the has (they has	con with such applications as the Alecessary in connection with any intereof and to cooperate with the Assign and documents and perform any act on of Industrial Property or similar ive acts which may be necessary to so the Commissioner of Patents and Tontinuing or divisional applications we) full right to convey the entire in	n and any continuing or divisional applessignee may deem necessary or expected energy which may be declared conce in every way possible in obtaining entire which may be necessary in connection agreements. Tobtain a grant of a valid United States are ademarks to issue any and all Letters thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignees therein assigned, and that he has	edient. cerning vidence on with s patents gnee of
have) not executed, and will not executed. The undersigned hereby	ecute, grant(any agreement in (s) the law firm of	conflict herewith.	essary or desirable in order to comp	
the rules of the United States Paten	t and	Trademark Office		AH.	
Date 14-08-2000		_ Name of Inventor_	MARTIN, Max	/aigrature	_(SEAL
Date		_ Name of Inventor_	<i>,</i>	v(d)	_(SEAL
Date			typed name	elgnature signature	_(SEAL
Date		_ Name of Inventor_		<u> </u>	_(SEAL
			typed name	signature	,
Date		_ Name of Inventor_	typed name	signature	_(SEAL

typed name

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at feast two witnesses who sign here:

Witness_

Witness_

PATENT REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0312

signature

☐ Additional inventor's names and signatures on a

Date_

separate sheet.

__ Name of Inventor_